

State Vs Dhirender Prasad
FIR No. 274/20
PS Maidan Garhi

26.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

IO/ACP Ranbir Singh has appeared in the court alongwith SI Rishikesh.

Clarifications made.

IO submits that during investigation, it was clarified from accused that he does not belong to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe category and he belongs to Brahman community and same is also mentioned in para no. 16 of the chargesheet.

I have heard and considered the submissions made by the IO and Ld. Additional PP and also gone through the material/documents available on record. I take cognizance of the offences as mentioned in the chargesheet.

Let accused be summoned for 10.05.2021.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/26.02.2021