

CNR No. DLST01-001808-2021

SC No. 67 of 2021
State vs. Dhirender Prasad
FIR no. 274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
None for accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Cognizance in the present case has already been taken on 26.02.2021. Accused has already been directed to be summoned. The process has not been received back.

Issue fresh summons against accused through the IO for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to complainant through the IO for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of complainant and accused on **08.03.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/16.12.2021