

CNR No. DLST-01-001808-2021

SC No. 67/2021

State Vs. Dhirender Prasad

FIR No. 274/2020

PS Maidan Garhi

08.03.2022

Present: Complainant in person.
Accused in person.
Sh. Rahul Senapathi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused has been charge-sheeted without arrest and he shall move an application for grant of regular bail to the accused forthwith. Request is allowed.

Let copies of the charge-sheet be supplied to the complainant and accused today itself.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and consideration on point of charge on **11.07.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.03.2022