

CNR No. DLST-01-001808-2021

SC No. 67/2021

State Vs. Dhirender Prasad

FIR No. 247/2020

PS Maidan Garhi

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rahul Senapati, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for complainant.

Heard. Record perused.

At this stage, it has been pointed out that bail application is already on record.

Perusal of record shows that regular bail application of the applicant-accused has already been decided on 08.04.2022 and his bail bond is also on record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that today he is not carrying his file and he shall address his arguments on point of charge on NDOH.

He also submits that he shall move an application within one week for supplying of deficient copies of the chargesheet.

Now to come up for arguments on point of charge on **23.01.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.11.2022

Contd....

At 1:00 PM

At this stage, complainant Sh. Manoj Kumar has appeared with Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for the complainant. He has been apprised of the Order.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.11.2022