

CNR No. DLST-01-001808-2021

SC No. 67/2021

State Vs. Dhirender Prasad

FIR No. 247/2020

PS Maidan Garhi

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused submits that his counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **24.04.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.01.2023