

**CNR No. DLST01-001808-2021**

**SC No. 67 of 2021**  
**State Vs Dhirender Prasad**  
**FIR No. 274/2020**  
**PS Maidan Garhi**

**24.04.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for complainant.  
Complainant in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused submits that his counsel is not available today because of hectic schedule. Adjournment has been sought to address arguments on point of charge. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on

**11.07.2023.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/24.04.2023**