

CNR No. DLST01-001808-2021
SC No. 67 of 2021
State Vs Dhirender Prasad
FIR No. 274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

06.10.2023

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rahul Senpathi, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for the complainant.
PW/Complainant Manoj Kumar in person.
IO/ACP Ranbir Singh in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence. However, PW/Complainant Manoj Kumar submits that he is not feeling well and next date be given for recording of his testimony. In these circumstances, he is discharged unexamined for today.

Let PW Sh. Manoj Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **30.01.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.10.2023