

**SC No. 67/2021**  
**State Vs Dhirender Prasad**  
**FIR No. 274/2020**  
**PS Maidan Garhi**

**30.01.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Rahul Senapati, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused is present on bail.  
Ld. LAC Sh. Tariq Hashmi for  
complainant.  
Complainant/PW Sh. Manoj Kumar in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has  
been assigned to this Court.**

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Complainant/PW Sh. Manoj Kumar is examined as  
PW1, cross examined and discharged.

**Witnesses at S. no. 2 and 3 mentioned in the list  
of witnesses be summoned for 14.05.2024.**

**Witnesses at S. no.4 and 5 mentioned in the list of  
witnesses be also summoned for 24.05.2024.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
14.05.2024 and 24.05.2024.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/30.01.2024**