

CNR No. DLST01-001808-2021

SC No. 67 of 2021

State Vs Dhirender Prasad

FIR No. 274/2020

PS Maidan Garhi

24.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rahul Senapathi, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. Ram Priya Thakur & Sh. Mukesh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4 Sh. Ram Priya Thakur has been examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State. His cross-examination on behalf of accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW5 Sh. Mukesh has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused does not deny the genuineness of the caste certificate of the complainant and would give his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. on the next date of hearing.

Now the case shall be taken up for further prosecution evidence as follows :

| Name of PW | Serial No. in List of Witnesses | Summoned Through | Next Date of Hearing |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Dr. Brijesh Kumar Yadav | 07 | SHO concerned | 21.10.2024 at 02:00 PM |
| Dr. Imtiyaz Khan | 08 | SHO concerned | 21.10.2024 at 02:00 PM |
| HC Ram Niwas | 09 | SHO concerned | 22.10.2024 |
| Inspector Ram Singh | 10 | SHO concerned | 22.10.2024 |
| ACP Ranbir Singh | 11 | SHO concerned | 23.10.2024 |

Contd.....

:2:

It be mentioned on the summons of the doctors mentioned above that if the above-mentioned doctors are not found working in the given hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of their addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwritings and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

List now for admission of caste certificate under Section 294 Cr.P.C. and further prosecution evidence on **21.10.2024 at 02:00 PM, 22.10.2024 and 23.10.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/24.05.2024**