

SC No. 67of 2021
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER PRASAD
FIR No. 274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

21.10.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today (Forenoon)

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Rahul Senapathi, Ld. Counsel for accused
through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

As per the instructions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose
fixed on date already fixed i.e. **22.10.2024**.

(Reader)
21.10.2024