

CNR No. DLST01-001808-2021
SC No. 67 of 2021
State Vs Dhirender Prasad
FIR No. 274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

22.10.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
PW HC Ram Niwas in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW6 HC Ram Niwas has been examined-in-chief by State. Since PW6 is a formal witness, his cross-examination on behalf of accused is 'Nil. Opportunity'. He is discharged.

Inspector Ram Singh is absent despite service of summons. It is informed by Naib prosecution that witness Inspector Ram Singh has verbally sent a request that he would reach the Court after 12:00 Noon due to heavy law and order arrangement. **This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **23.10.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.10.2024