

SC no.67/2021
State Vs. Dhirender Prasad
FIR No. 274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Senapathi.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ACP Ranbir Singh has requested for exemption on the ground of full dress rehearsal of Republic Day, 2025. Request is allowed.

PW Inspector Ram Singh be summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 24.04.2025.

PW IO ACP Rabir Singh be again summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 30.04.2025.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 24.04.2025 and 30.04.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.01.2025**