

SC No. 67/2021
State Vs. Dhirender Prasad
FIR no.274/2020
PS Maidan Garhi

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Accused with Ld counsel Sh. Rahul Senapati.

Put up for purpose fixed on 13.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.01.2026