

13 SC 67/2021
STATE Vs. DHIRENDER PRASAD
274/2020
(Maidan Garhi)

07.03.2026

Present:- Sh. A.K. Dubey, Counsel for State.
Sh. Rahul Senapati, Counsel for accused through
VC.
Accused is absent.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in open court,
accused Dhirender Prasad is acquitted of charge under Section
**3(1)(r)(s) of the Scheduled Castes & the Scheduled Tribes
(Prevention of Atrocities, 1989)** and is set at liberty.

Accused is directed to furnish bail bond under
Section 437A Cr.P.C in a sum of Rs.20,000/- on 12.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.03.2026